Rachel Male

Dance Performance, Choreography, & Teaching
717.682.0494 | remale@comcast.net | https://www.rachelmale.com/

Education

August 2019-May 2023

Guest and Resident Faculty

Slippery Rock University, Slippery Rock, Pennsylvania | GPA: 4.0

Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance Performance and Choreography

Nora Ambrosio, Jesse Factor, Christine Funsch, Andrew

Hasenpflug, Jennifer Keller, Jaya Mani, Ryan McMullen, Ursula
Payne, Melissa Teodoro, Lindsay Fischer Viatori

Concert Performance

2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019

Durang Dance Collective

Playing the Game | Elisa Aleio
Untethered | Rachel Male
Estrangement | Kaitlin Halushka

ROVE | Ryan McMullen

Exile | Austin Shauffer

Shine Your Light on the World | Ursula Payne
Mosaic | Bethany Joyce

Vary | Riley Smith

Split Together | Kari Hoglund

Linked | Chitra Subramanian

Wild in the Box | Bethany Joyce

Waltz of the Flowers | Lindsay Viatori
Nature’s Finest | Kari Hoglund

A Lamp in a Dark Room | Laura Ardner
Who We Is | Grady Bowman

Theatre Performance

2024
2019
2019
2018
2017

Off the
Legacy

Mary Poppins
The Body Electric
A Night in the Museum

Yellow Brick Road  Dancer
Principle Dancer
Swing
Principle Dancer
Principle Dancer

The Trust, Lancaster, PA
Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
Miller Auditorium, SRU
Miller Auditorium, SRU
Miller Auditorium, SRU
Miller Auditorium, SRU
Virtual Performance, SRU
Virtual Performance, SRU
Virtual Performance, SRU
Virtual Performance, SRU
Succop Theater, Butler, PA
Swope Auditorium, SRU
Swope Auditorium, SRU
Swope Auditorium, SRU
Succop Theater, Butler, PA

Prima Theatre, Lancaster, PA
Hempfield High School, PA
Hempfield High School, PA
Hempfield High School, PA
Hempfield High School, PA


https://www.rachelmale.com/

2016

Imaginarium

Choreography

2024
23-24
2023
2023
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2018
2018

Durang Dance Collective
VYIBA Gala & Company
Untethered

It’s All So Incredibly Loud

Singing For Starkey Alpha Xi Delta

Fleeting

Composition 2 Solo

Partita

60x60x60

Greek Sing Alpha Xi Delta
Curiouser (Film)

Senior Girls Dance

Angels, Pat Kautter Tribute

Principle Dancer

Trio

Various Works
Solo

Group

Group

Group

Solo

Personal Solo
Personal Solo
Large Group
Personal Solo
Large Group
Group

Work, Internship, & Leadership Experience

2023-2024  Year-Round Dance Teacher

2023-24 Substitute Teacher

2023 Summer Dance Intensive Teacher
2023 Dance Theatre Assistant

2022-23 Summer Dance Intensive Teacher
2020-22 President & PR Chair | NHSDA

2019 Dance Theatre Intern | Cody Smith
2018 Dance Teaching Intern | Kristin Pontz

Technical Skills

Hempfield High School, PA

The Trust, Lancaster, PA
Lancaster, PA

Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
Smith Student Center, SRU
Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
Swope Auditorium, SRU
Smith Student Center, SRU
Virtual Performance, SRU
Hempfield High School, PA
Hempfield High School, PA

VYIBA (Viktor Yeliohin)
Hempfield School District
VYIBA (Viktor Yeliohin)
Hempfield High School, PA
Susquehanna Dance Center
Slippery Rock University
Hempfield High School, PA
Elizabethtown College

Adobe Illustrator, Adobe Premier, Adobe InDesign, basic dance crew & production, dance
choreography, performance, introductive level Bharatnatyam, & partnering

References

Cody Smith: CodyDSmith@yahoo.com
Nora Ambrosio: Nora.Ambrosio@sru.edu
Viktor Yeliohin: VYBallet@gmail.com
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