Rachel Male Dance Performance, Choreography, & Teaching 717.682.0494 | remale@comcast.net | <u>https://www.rachelmale.com/</u>

Education

August 2019-May 2023	Slippery Rock University, Slippery Rock, Pennsylvania GPA: 4.0 Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance Performance and Choreography
Guest and Resident Faculty	Nora Ambrosio, Jesse Factor, Christine Funsch, Andrew Hasenpflug, Jennifer Keller, Jaya Mani, Ryan McMullen, Ursula Payne, Melissa Teodoro, Lindsay Fischer Viatori

Concert Performance

2024	Durang Dance Collective	The Trust, Lancaster, PA
2023	Playing the Game Elisa Aleio	Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
2023	Untethered / Rachel Male	Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
2023	Estrangement Kaitlin Halushka	Miller Auditorium, SRU
2022	<i>ROVE</i> Ryan McMullen	Miller Auditorium, SRU
2022	<i>Exile</i> Austin Shauffer	Miller Auditorium, SRU
2021	Shine Your Light on the World Ursula Payne	Miller Auditorium, SRU
2021	Mosaic Bethany Joyce	Virtual Performance, SRU
2020	Vary Riley Smith	Virtual Performance, SRU
2020	Split Together Kari Hoglund	Virtual Performance, SRU
2020	Linked Chitra Subramanian	Virtual Performance, SRU
2020	Wild in the Box Bethany Joyce	Succop Theater, Butler, PA
2019	Waltz of the Flowers Lindsay Viatori	Swope Auditorium, SRU
2019	Nature's Finest Kari Hoglund	Swope Auditorium, SRU
2019	A Lamp in a Dark Room / Laura Ardner	Swope Auditorium, SRU
2019	Who We Is Grady Bowman	Succop Theater, Butler, PA

Theatre Performance

2024	Off the Yellow Brick Road	Dancer	Prima Theatre, Lancaster, PA
2019	Legacy	Principle Dancer	Hempfield High School, PA
2019	Mary Poppins	Swing	Hempfield High School, PA
2018	The Body Electric	Principle Dancer	Hempfield High School, PA
2017	A Night in the Museum	Principle Dancer	Hempfield High School, PA

2016 Imaginarium

Principle Dancer

Hempfield High School, PA

Choreography

2024	Durang Dance Collective	Trio	The Trust, Lancaster, PA
23-24	VYIBA Gala & Company	Various Works	Lancaster, PA
2023	Untethered	Solo	Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
2023	It's All So Incredibly Loud	Group	Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
2022	Singing For Starkey Alpha Xi Delta	Group	Smith Student Center, SRU
2021	Fleeting	Group	Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
2021	Composition 2 Solo	Solo	Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
2021	Partita	Personal Solo	Stoner Studio Theater, SRU
2021	60x60x60	Personal Solo	Swope Auditorium, SRU
2021	Greek Sing Alpha Xi Delta	Large Group	Smith Student Center, SRU
2020	Curiouser (Film)	Personal Solo	Virtual Performance, SRU
2018	Senior Girls Dance	Large Group	Hempfield High School, PA
2018	Angels, Pat Kautter Tribute	Group	Hempfield High School, PA

Work, Internship, & Leadership Experience

2023-2024 2023-24 2023 2023 2022-23 2020-22 2019 2019	Year-Round Dance Teacher Substitute Teacher Summer Dance Intensive Teacher Dance Theatre Assistant Summer Dance Intensive Teacher President & PR Chair NHSDA Dance Theatre Intern Cody Smith	VYIBA (Viktor Yeliohin) Hempfield School District VYIBA (Viktor Yeliohin) Hempfield High School, PA Susquehanna Dance Center Slippery Rock University Hempfield High School, PA
2019 2018	Dance Teaching Intern Kristin Pontz	Elizabethtown College

Technical Skills

Adobe Illustrator, Adobe Premier, Adobe InDesign, basic dance crew & production, dance choreography, performance, introductive level Bharatnatyam, & partnering

References

Cody Smith: <u>CodyDSmith@yahoo.com</u> Nora Ambrosio: <u>Nora.Ambrosio@sru.edu</u> Viktor Yeliohin: <u>VYBallet@gmail.com</u>